FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PATRICIA HAMILTON

Date of death: 20/08/2021

Address in Will: 33 Loatta Road Lindisfarne in Tasmania

Executor named in Will: MARGUERITE MARY SCOTT (incorrectly described

in the will as Marguerite Scott)

MARIA THERESE DWYER

Address of applicant: 36 Bain Terrace Newstead Tasmania

6 Lauramont Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Not applicable

Address for service: 6 Lauramont Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania 7005

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 07/08/2020; in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Patricia Hamilton DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Marguerite Mary Scott; Maria Therese Tel: 0400 406 214

Dwyer

Address: Postal address – 6 Lauramont Avenue Email: mar54iadee@gmail.com

Post address SANDY BAY 7005 Practitioner: M T Dwyer